

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 129 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13718 OF 2025**

Kashish Amit Lakhwani @ Sangeeta
Ashok Israni .. Appellant

Versus

Amit Kamlesh Lakhwani .. Respondent

...

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Amit K. Lakhwani, Respondent-in-person, present.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026**

P.C:-

1. None appears for the Appellant. The sole Respondent is present in-person.

Re-notify to **13.03.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)