

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.129 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13718 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 129 OF 2025

Mrs.Kashish Amit Lakhwani @ Sangeeta .. Appellant
Ashok Israni

Versus

Amit Kamlesh Lakhwani .. Respondent

...

Mr. S.A. Malkani for the appellant.
Mr.Amit Lakhwani, respondent in person.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED :13th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1 In terms of the order dated 9/12/2025, while issuing notice to the respondent, parties were referred for mediation.

2 Learned counsel for the applicant states that the mediation has failed.

In the wake of the aforesaid, we deem it appropriate to issue fresh notice to the respondent, by making it returnable on 17/4/2026. In addition to the Court notice, notice is also permitted to be served through private mode of service, including electronic mode of service.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)